
St Mary, Carlton - Ss Peter & Paul, Drax  - St John the Baptist, Haddlesey - St Mary, Hambleton 

‘All are welcome’  - March / HOLY WEEK 2026  
Services 

1.3.26 Sun 9.30 Family Fun Church Carlton 

  9.30 Holy Communion (BCP) - Said Hambleton 

  11.00 Morning Prayer Haddlesey 

4.3.26 Wed 10.00 Communion Carlton 

8.3.26 Sun 9.30 Communion Carlton 

  11.00 Communion Haddlesey 

  3.30pm Communion Hambleton 

15.3.26 Sun 9.30 Mothering Sunday Communion Carlton 

  11.00 Service for Mothering Sunday Haddlesey 

  3.30pm Service for Mothering Sunday Hambleton 

22.3.26 Sun 9.30 Communion Drax 

  11.00 Morning Prayer Haddlesey 

  3.30pm Family Worship Hambleton 

29.3.26 Sun 10.30 PALM SUNDAY JOINT SERVICE Hambleton 

Revd Mark Poskitt - Priest in Charge 

Tel : 01757 247768  Email : vicar4cdhh@btinternet.com 

Vicar’s notes : 

 FELLOWSHIP GROUP - Wednesdays at 

Brayton Church Hall (behind St Wilfrid’s) 

from 2 - 4pm. ALL WELCOME 

 Craft & Chat—1st Thursday of the 

month from 2 to 4pm— at Manor Farm, 

Chapel Haddlesey (next door to the 

church). ALL WELCOME. 

• ANNUAL MEETINGS: 

• 17th March, 7pm - Hambleton
   (in church) 

• 28th April, 7pm - Haddlesey 
  (in the Church Hall) 
• 30th April, 7pm - Drax 
    (in church) 
PLEASE SUPPORT YOUR ANNUAL 

MEETING AND CONSIDER 

BECOMING A MEMBER OF THE PCC 

Sat 7th March - 9.30 to 11am 
(Alison’s Kitchen - 

89 Main St, Hambleton) 
——————————————— 
Sat - 21st March - 10 to 12.00pm 

Church Hall -  Haddlesey 
——————————————— 
Sat - 21st March - 10 to 12.00pm 

St Mary’s, Carlton 
——————————————— 

Sat 4th April - 9.30 to 11am 
(Alison’s Kitchen - 

89 Main St, Hambleton) 
——————————————— 
Sat - 18th April - 10 to 12.00pm 

Church Hall -  Haddlesey 
——————————————— 
Sat - 18th April - 10 to 12.00pm 

St Mary’s, Carlton 

Next Family Fun Church Service :   
Carlton St Mary - 1st March 2026—9.30am 

ALL WELCOME! 

HOLY WEEK Services 

29.3.26 Sun 10.30 PALM SUNDAY JOINT SERVICE Hambleton 

1.4.26 Wed 6.30pm Holy Week Communion Drax 

2.4.26 Thurs 6.00pm Maundy Thursday Communion Hambleton 

3.4.26 Fri 10.00 WALK OF WITNESS Carlton 

  3.30pm Good Friday Prayers Hambleton 

5.4.26 Sun 9.30 EASTER DAY COMMUNION Carlton 

  11.00 EASTER DAY COMMUNION Haddlesey 

  3.30 EASTER DAY COMMUNION Hambleton 


